within the above-described categories or to use portions for other purposes. Investors will be relying on the judgment
of our management regarding application of the net proceeds of this offering.

DILUTION

   Our pro forma net tangible book value as of November 30, 2012 was $2,046,238 or $0.01 per share of common
stock, based upon 180,576,408 shares outstanding as of that date. Net tangible book value per share is determined by
dividing such number of outstanding shares of common stock, into our net tangible book value, which is our total
tangible assets less total liabilities. After giving effect to the sale of common stock in this offering at the assumed
public offering price of $0.30 per share, at November 30, 2012, after deducting the placement agent fees and other
estimated expenses of this offering, our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value at November 30, 2012 would
have been approximately $38,046,238 or $0.12 per share. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book
value of approximately $0.11 per share to our existing stockholders, and an immediate dilution of $0.18 per share to
investors purchasing common stock in the offering.

   The following table illustrates the per share dilution:

11

Edgar Filing: PASSPORT POTASH INC - Form S-1

26

Edgar Filing: PASSPORT POTASH INC - Form S-1

27

Assumed public offering price per share $  0.30

Net tangible book value per share before this offering $  0.01
Pro forma increase attributable to new investors $  0.11
Pro forma net tangible book value per share after this offering $  0.12

Pro forma dilution per share to new investors in this offering $  0.18
   The foregoing illustration does not reflect potential dilution as of April 8, 2013 from the exercise of outstanding
options to purchase an aggregate of 16,811,892 shares of our common stock or 72,073,490 shares of common stock
issuable upon the exercise of outstanding warrants. Of the approximately 183,593,073 shares of our common stock
outstanding as of April 8, 2013, approximately 125,282,118 shares are freely tradable without restriction as of that
date.

MARKET FOR OUR COMMON STOCK AND RELATED STOCKHOLDER MATTERS

Market Information

   Our common stock has been publicly traded in the United States since March 1, 2011 on the OTCQX. Our
common stock is quoted under the symbol �PPRTF.� The following table sets forth for the periods indicated the range of
high and low bid quotations per share as reported by the OTCQX. These quotations represent inter-dealer prices,
without retail markups, markdowns or commissions and may not necessarily represent actual transactions.

OTCQX

High Low

Quarter Ended ($) ($)

February 28, 2013 0.23 0.18

November 30, 2012 0.24 0.16

August 31, 2012 0.24 0.17

May 31, 2012 0.35 0.18

February 29, 2012 0.40 0.16

November 30, 2011 0.64 0.22

August 31, 2011 0.80 0.45

May 31, 2011 1.30 0.57
   On April 11, 2013, the high and low prices of our common stock as reported on the OTCQX were $0.21 and
$0.20, respectively.

   Our common shares are also traded on the TSX-V. Our common shares commenced trading on the TSX-V on
October 3, 2001 under the symbol �PPI�. On April 11, 2013, the high and low trading prices of our common shares on
the TSX-V were CAD$0.205 and CAD$0.195, respectively. The following table shows the high and low trading
prices in Canadian dollars of our common shares on the TSX-V for the periods indicated.

12

Edgar Filing: PASSPORT POTASH INC - Form S-1

28

TSX Venture Exchange

High Low

Quarter Ended (CAD$) (CAD$)

February 28, 2013 $0.24 $0.19

November 30, 2012 $0.23 $0.16